

# Presented by **The Thin Gold Line Foundation**Hosted by **Hubies Wondergolf**



Exactly what it sounds like. 'Putt-Putt' (aka miniature golf)... Plus 'Tournament' = Family fun golf experience for everyone! Join us for our first ever Putt-Putt Tournament at Hubies Wondergolf in East Tawas, Michigan on the evening of Friday, May 17th, 2024. Proceeds for this event will go to our 501c3 non-profit organization, The Thin Gold Line Foundation.

#### TEAMS:

There will be teams of 4 players and will be placed into three categories, \$100/Team:

- Family/Mixed (adults 18+ & children 17 and under total of four players, max 2 adults)
- Kids only (all four players 17 and under there may be 1 adult chaperone/caddy)
- Adults only (all four players 18+)

#### PLAY:

Play will be similar to that of a "real" golf tournament. We will have a shotgun start. There will be a tee-time and each team will start at a different hole at that time. If we have 18 teams, they all will start at a designated time, each at a different hole - and will play each hole from their start point in numerical ascending order. If we have over 18 teams, we will separate the groups equally and have two different tee-times. The same shot-gun style start will apply. Mulligan cards for re-do of first shot with additional mulligans for a Price! In-tournament games will also be available for added fun (Golden Ball, Alternate Clubs, etc). More detailed Tournament Play Rules & Info to come!

### PRIZES, ETC...

What fun is a tournament of the miniature golf variety without Prizes?!? No Fun! Awards will be presented to:

- ★ Teams & Individuals with lowest score in each category (Family/Mixed, Kids, Adults)
- ★ Best Team Name?...
- ★ Best Team and/or Individual outfit/costume
- ★ Raffle ticket bonuses for hole-in-ones
- ★ Designated Hole for Hole-in-one prize

SO MANY WAYS TO HAVE FUN AND WIN!!!





Presented by **The Thin Gold Line Foundation**Hosted by **Hubies Wondergolf** 



### Sponsorship Opportunities:

There are many ways for you to contribute to the event! Donations, sponsorships, etc. with a variety of prices to fit every budget...

"Happy Gilmore" Sponsor: *Top level sponsorship* includes Company Name and Logo on printed material and Social Media; Includes 18" x 24" Event Sign (name/logo). Award presentation for Team winners. \$500

"That's your Home" Golden Ball Game Sponsor: Company name on printed material & 12" x 18" Event Sign. Name and Logo on Social Media. Award presentation for Winners of "Golden Ball Game". \$400

"Green Jacket, Gold Jacket, Who gives a ...": Company name on printed material & 12" x 18" Event Sign. Name and Logo on Social Media. Award Presentation for Winners of "Costume Contest". \$300

"Just tap it in" Ball Swag Bag Sponsor - Company name on printed material & 12" x 18" Event Sign; business cards/stickers on/in "ball swag bags" provided to players/teams. \$200

"Tap, Tap, Taperoo" Hole Sponsor: 12" x 18" Signage at one of 18 holes on the course with company or individual name. Includes Name on Social Media and Printed Material. At least 18 available. \$100

"Go to your happy place" Mulligan Cards: Company name printed on mulligan cards provided to players. Includes Social Media and Printed Material. \$100

**High Quality H2O** or **Hot Diggity Dogg** sponsor: For snacks provided to players as part of entry fees. Social Media and Name on Printed Material. \$50 each

\*\*INDIVIDUAL & COMPANY VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES AVAILABLE! INQUIRE FOR A WIN-WIN!\*\*





Presented by **The Thin Gold Line Foundation**Hosted by **Hubies Wondergolf** 



## <u>TEAM REGISTRATION</u>

Date: Friday May 17th, 2024 / Time: Check-In 5:00 PM - 1st Shotgun Start 5:30 PM Questions: Contact Kathy Lott (240) 441-2364 / thethingoldlinefoundation@gmail.com

Team Name:					
□ Family (max 2 adults)	☐ Junior Team (17 & under)		☐ Senior Team (18 & over)		
Contact Person or Adult Caddy for Junior Team:					
Phone Number:					
Email Address:					
PLAYER 1:					
Name:		Age:			
Player 2:					
Name:		Age:			
Player 3:					
Name:		Age:			
Player 4:					
Name:		Age:			
Registration & Money Due By MAY 10th, 2024					
□ PAID \$100 / Team		TTGLF initia	ls		





Presented by **The Thin Gold Line Foundation**Hosted by **Hubies Wondergolf** 



# **SPONSORSHIP PLEDGE**

Company Name:						
Contact Name:						
Phone #:						
Address:						
Email:						
☐ Happy Gilmore Top Level \$500	☐ That's your home/Golden Ball \$400	Green Jacket, Gold Jacket \$300	☐ Just tap it in / Ball swag bag \$200			
☐ Tap, Tap, Taperoo / Hole Sponsor \$100	Happy Place / Mulligan cards \$100	H20/Hot Dog \$50/each	☐ Volunteer Individual ☐ Volunteer Company			
Name to Appear on Printed Material:						
*Please Email Company Logo to:  thethingoldlinefoundation@gmail.com						
□ PAID		TTGLF initials				





Presented by **The Thin Gold Line Foundation**Hosted by **Hubies Wondergolf** 



